income/(loss) for the period – – – – 1 (385) 644 260 260 45 305

Dividend payable – – – – – – (136) (136) (136) – (136)

Dividends paid – – – – – – (544) (544) (544) (17) (561)

Acquisition of non-wholly
owned subsidiary – – – – – – – – – 4 4

Acquisition of non-controlling
interests – – – – – – – – – (1) (1)

Performance-based
employee share scheme – 11 – – – – – 11 11 – 11

Issuance of shares under the
performance-based
employee share scheme 1 (1) – – – – – (1) – – –

At 31 March 2020 9,300 16 231 99 (5) (335) 4,998 5,004 14,304 436 14,740

SIME DARBY BERHAD
(Company No: 200601032645 (752404-U))

5

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
Amounts in RM million unless otherwise stated

Share
capital

Share
grant

reserve

Capital
recerve

Legal
reserve

Hedging
reserve

Available-
for-sale
reserve

Exchange
reserve

Retained
profits

Reserves

Attributable
 to owners

of the
Company

Non-
controlling

interests
Total

equity

Three quarters ended
31 March 2019
(Restated)

At 1 July 2018, as previously
stated 9,299 –

189 62 (17) 3 104 4,730 5,071 14,370 389 14,759

Effects of adoption of
MFRS 9 – –

– – – (3) – (19) (22) (22) – (22)

Restated as at 1 July 2018 9,299 – 189 62 (17) – 104 4,711 5,049 14,348 389 14,737

Total comprehensive
income/(loss) for the period – –

– – 4 – (115) 766 655 655 41 696

Dividend payable – – – – – – – (136) (136) (136) – (136)

Dividends paid – – – – – – – (408) (408) (408) (39) (447)

Performance-based
employee share scheme – 3 – – – – – – 3 3 – 3

Acquisition of non-controlling
interests – –

– – – – – (4) (4) (4) 1 (3)

Acquisition of non-wholly
owned subsidiary – –

– – – – – – – – 5 5

Reclassification upon
disposal of a subsidiary – – – (15) – – – 15 – – – –

Transfer between reserves – – 23 – – – – (23) – – – –

At 31 March 2019 9,299 3 212 47 (13) – (11) 4,921 5,159 14,458 397 14,855

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the accompanying explanatory notes and the audited financial statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2019.

SIME DARBY BERHAD
(Company No: 200601032645 (752404-U))

6

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Amounts in RM million unless otherwise stated

  Three quarters ended
31 March

 Note 2020  2019
   Restated

Cash flow from operating activities

Profit for the period  684  808

Adjustments for: